
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005372-2024 

Contract

3837.PS.LWM.23 Data Collection Services - Indian
Food Systems for Improved Nutrition (INFUSION)

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005372

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040cba  

Published 19 February 2024, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD

THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD,WESTERN BANK

SHEFFIELD

S10 2TN

Contact

Lee Marsden

Email

l.w.marsden@sheffield.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005372-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005372-2024
mailto:l.w.marsden@sheffield.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007157

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.sheffield.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

3837.PS.LWM.23 Data Collection Services - Indian Food Systems for Improved Nutrition
(INFUSION)

Reference number

3837.PS.LWM.23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

INFUSION ('Indian Food Systems for Improved Nutrition') is a new research project with two
UK and four India partner organisations. INFUSION has a major focus on village markets, or
haats, and the role that they play in the food consumption and nutrition of rural communities.
The project seeks to collect extensive data from a sample of haats and from rural
communities in Bihar, India during 2024-25. There are two major streams of data collection:
(i) haat (market)-level and (ii) population (household)-level. Given that each of the two levels
of data collection will be substantial undertakings, we have split the data collection into two
Lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £206,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - HAAT (Market) level data collection

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IN - India

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

data collection services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - HOUSEHOLD level data collection

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 8

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IN - India

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Data collection services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030626

/Notice/030626-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3837.PS.LWM.23

Title

Data Collection services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DAI Research and Advisory Services Pvt. Ltd

Kolkata

Country

India

NUTS code

IN - India



Page 7 to 8

India

U74999WB2020PTC239352

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DCOR Consulting Pvt. Ltd

Odisha

Country

India

NUTS code

IN - India

India

U74140OR2008PTC010425

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £206,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England, Wales & Northern Ireland

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T11:13:42+0100
	TCPDF




